Fredonia (4-18/2-14 SUNYAC) -vs- SUNY Cortland (16-6/11-4 SUNYAC)
02/09/18 at Cortland, NY (Corey Gym)

Date: 02/09/18
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 450
Site: Cortland, NY (Corey Gym)

Referees: Kyle Reuter, Joseph Shannon, Brock Matlock

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fredonia 22 30 52
SUNY Cortland 43 32 75

Fredonia 52
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kay Jackson * 31 6-15 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 1 14
20 Isaiah Ice * 25 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 7 0 0 9
14  Justin Tapper * 29 3-8 0-0 1-2 3-8 11 1 3 0 0 0 7
23 lan Helps * 27 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 6
11 Dante Williams * 24 3-8 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 5 3 0 0 1 6
34 Jonathan McDonald 22 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 0 8
52  Abdullah Yusuf 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 De'Quan Smith 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
05 Keith Ruiz 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Brian Baril 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
22  Colden George 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kam Jackson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
42  Tyler Roberts 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Adam Braniecki 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Tarigq Troutman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Vinace Zoungrana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-55 5-17 1-3 7-26 33 14 10 18 2 4 52
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27 37.04 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 4-11 36.36 % 0-0 0.00%
Total 23-55 41.8 % 5-17 294 % 1-3 33.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:24
SUNY Cortland 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 MORALES, James * 27 6-13 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 16
11  JOSEPH, Carrel * 25 5-7 5-7 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 16
34  COOPER, Justin * 33 4-7 1-1 6-6 1-5 6 1 3 1 0 3 15
22 LYDON, Zach * 22 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
10 FITZPATRICK, Brendan * 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
12 BONURA, Nicky 21 5-12 2-6 2-2 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 1 14
32 SCHMADEL, Ryan 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 5
14 DiSANTO, Jake 7 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
51 JOHNSON, DaVaughn 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 0 2
31 CHARLES, Kenny 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 SUTTON, Jayden 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 12-27 13-14 6-25 31 7 11 6 1 7 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 7-12 58.33 % 8-8 100.00 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 5-15 33.33 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 25-58 43.1 % 12-27 44.4 % 13-14 92.9%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 5

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22

Fast Break Points: O



Largest Lead: 28 2nd-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 26 04:59



First Half Box Score

Fredonia 22
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kay Jackson 17 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
20 Isaiah Ice 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 3 0 0 3
14  Justin Tapper 13 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 5
23 lan Helps 17 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 4
11 Dante Williams 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
34  Jonathan McDonald 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 (0] 1 1 0 0 2
52  Abdullah Yusuf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
12  De'Quan Smith 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Keith Ruiz 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Brian Baril 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
22  Colden George 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 0 0 0 0
33 Kam Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
42  Tyler Roberts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
44  Adam Braniecki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
40 Tariqg Troutman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32 Vinace Zoungrana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-27 1-6 1-3 5-10 15 6 2 9 2 2 22
37.0% 16.7 % 33.3%
SUNY Cortland 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 MORALES, James 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
11  JOSEPH, Carrel 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
34 COOPER, Justin 17 3-6 1-1 4-4 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 1 11
22 LYDON, Zach 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 FITZPATRICK, Brendan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
12 BONURA, Nicky 13 4-9 2-5 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 12
32 SCHMADEL, Ryan 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
14  DiSANTO, Jake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] (0] 0 0 0 0
51 JOHNSON, DaVaughn 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
31 CHARLES, Kenny 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] (0] 0 0 0 0
20 SUTTON, Jayden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-28 7-12 8-8 3-13 16 3 5 2 0 2 43

50.0 % 58.3 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Fredonia 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kay Jackson 14 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 10
20 Isaiah Ice 12 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 6
14  Justin Tapper 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 0 0 0 2
23 lan Helps 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Dante Williams 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 0] 6] 0 2
34  Jonathan McDonald 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 (0] 1 0 0 0 6
52  Abdullah Yusuf 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12  De'Quan Smith 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 2 0 0 0
5 Keith Ruiz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Brian Baril 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
22  Colden George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kam Jackson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 1 0
42  Tyler Roberts 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Adam Braniecki 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
40  Tarig Troutman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 6] 0 0
32 Vinace Zoungrana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 4-11 0-0 2-16 18 8 8 9 0 2 30
46.4 % 36.4% NaN
SUNY Cortland 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 MORALES, James 13 4-9 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 11
11  JOSEPH, Carrel 15 3-5 3-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 10
34 COOPER, Justin 16  1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 4
22 LYDON, Zach 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 FITZPATRICK, Brendan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
12  BONURA, Nicky 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
32 SCHMADEL, Ryan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
14  DiSANTO, Jake 7 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
51 JOHNSON, DaVaughn 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
31 CHARLES, Kenny 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 SUTTON, Jayden 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-30 5-15 5-6 3-12 15 4 6 4 1 5 32

36.7 % 33.3 % 83.3 %



VISITORS: Fredonia

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Cortland

MISS LAYUP by HELPS,IAN

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DANTE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DANTE

REBOUND OFF by TAPPER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by TAPPER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HELPS,IAN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAY

TURNOVER by ICE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by ICE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by TAPPER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TAPPER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by TAPPER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ICE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DANTE

STEAL by WILLIAMS,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DANTE(in the paint)

FOUL by TAPPER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by RUIZ,KEITH
SUB OUT by ICE,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by RUIZ,KEITH
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KAY
REBOUND OFF by TAPPER,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by TAPPER,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KAY
SUB IN by MCDONALD,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by TAPPER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HELPS,IAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCDONALD,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,KAY

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAY

19:41

19:27
19:24
19:05
18:45
18:29
18:06

17:46
17:26
17:10
17:05
16:51
16:50
16:47
16:28

16:10
15:48
15:27

15:04
14:56
14:55
14:51
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:12
13:56

13:45
13:41
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:16

12:47
12:46
12:46
12:29
12:10

11:50

2-0
2-3

2-5

2-8

2-11

2-13

4-13

6-13

6-14

6-15

8-15

10-15

12-15
12-18

V2
H1

H3

H 6

H9

H11

H9

H7

H8

H9

H7

H5

H3
H 6

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JUSTIN
ASSIST by LYDON,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYDON,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,CARREL

ASSIST by COOPER,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JAMES

ASSIST by COOPER,JUSTIN

STEAL by COOPER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORALES,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by MORALES,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by MORALES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,CARREL
TURNOVER by COOPER,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by LYDON,ZACH
GOOD FT by LYDON,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BONURA,NICKY

SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by LYDON,ZACH

SUB IN by SCHMADEL,RYAN
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,CARREL

GOOD 3PTR by BONURA,NICKY
ASSIST by SCHMADEL,RYAN



REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DANTE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,JONATHAN(in the paint) 11:26 14-18 HA4
ASSIST by HELPS,IAN --

11:06 MISS 3PTR by BONURA,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ,KEITH --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KAY 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JUSTIN
10:23 TURNOVER by MORALES,JAMES
STEAL by HELPS,IAN 10:22
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KAY 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JUSTIN
09:59 MISS JUMPER by BONURA,NICKY
-- REBOUND OFF by BONURA,NICKY
09:57 MISS JUMPER by BONURA,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,JONATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by RUIZ,KEITH 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMADEL,RYAN
09:16 MISS 3PTR by SCHMADEL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,JONATHAN --
TURNOVER by HELPS,IAN 08:55
08:54 STEAL by BONURA,NICKY
08:51 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JUSTIN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DANTE 08:49
08:49 14-19 HS5 GOOD FT by COOPER,JUSTIN
08:49 14-20 H6 GOOD FT by COOPER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by TAPPER,JUSTIN 08:49
SUB IN by BARIL,BRIAN 08:49
SUB IN by SMITH,DE'QUAN 08:49
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANTE 08:49
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KAY 08:49
SUB OUT by HELPS,IAN 08:49
08:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN
08:49 SUB IN by CHARLES,KENNY
08:49 SUB OUT by LYDON,ZACH
08:49 SUB OUT by COOPER,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by SMITH,DE'QUAN 08:27
08:12 14-22 H8 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BARIL,BRIAN 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BONURA,NICKY
07:39 MISS 3PTR by BONURA,NICKY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN
07:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ICE,ISAIAH 07:34
SUB OUT by RUIZ,KEITH 07:34
07:13 14-24 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BONURA,NICKY
FOUL by BARIL,BRIAN 07:00
TURNOVER by BARIL,BRIAN 07:00
06:44 MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,KENNY
BLOCK by BARIL,BRIAN 06:44
REBOUND DEF by TAPPER,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by TAPPER,JUSTIN 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMADEL,RYAN
06:28 MISS 3PTR by BONURA,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by TAPPER,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DE'QUAN 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BONURA,NICKY
FOUL by SMITH,DE'QUAN 05:56
SUB IN by JACKSON,KAY 05:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANTE 05:56
SUB IN by HELPS,IAN 05:56

SUB OUT by TAPPER,JUSTIN 05:56



SUB OUT by BARIL,BRIAN 05:56

SUB OUT by SMITH,DE'QUAN 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by COOPER,JUSTIN

05:56 SUB OUT by MORALES,JAMES

05:39 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMADEL,RYAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MCDONALD,JONATHAN 05:18

05:00 14-29 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMADEL,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,JONATHAN 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DANTE 04:13

04:13 14-30 H 16 GOOD FT by BONURA,NICKY
04:13 14-31 H 17 GOOD FT by BONURA,NICKY

SUB IN by GEORGE,COLDEN 04:13
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANTE 04:13
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,JONATHAN 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMADEL,RYAN
03:53 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JUSTIN
BLOCK by JACKSON,KAY 03:53
REBOUND DEF by HELPS,IAN --
03:50 FOUL by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN
SUB IN by TAPPER,JUSTIN 03:50
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JONATHAN 03:50
03:30 FOUL by SCHMADEL,RYAN
MISS FT by TAPPER,JUSTIN 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAPPER,JUSTIN 03:30 15-31 H 16
03:20 15-33 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HELPS,IAN(in the paint) 03:01 17-33 H 16
03:01 FOUL by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN
MISS FT by HELPS,IAN 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMADEL,RYAN
03:01 SUB IN by JOSEPH,CARREL
03:01 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN
02:45 17-36 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,CARREL
-- ASSIST by BONURA,NICKY
TURNOVER by ICE,ISAIAH 02:22
FOUL by GEORGE,COLDEN 02:13
02:13 17-37 H 20 GOOD FT by COOPER,JUSTIN
02:13 17-38 H 21 GOOD FT by COOPER,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by ICE,ISAIAH 01:59 20-38 H 18
01:43 20-40 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BONURA,NICKY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HELPS,IAN 01:25
01:00 20-43 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BONURA,NICKY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAY 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JUSTIN
00:09 MISS 3PTR by SCHMADEL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,COLDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KAY(in the paint) 00:01 22-43 H21

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fredonia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Cortland
19:51 TURNOVER by MORALES,JAMES
STEAL by JACKSON,KAY 19:50
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KAY(in the paint) 19:46 24-43 H 19
19:22 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by TAPPER,JUSTIN 19:02 26-43 H 17
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DANTE --
18:40 26-46 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,CARREL
-- ASSIST by COOPER,JUSTIN



GOOD DUNK by HELPS,IAN(in the paint) 18:23 28-46 H 18
ASSIST by TAPPER,JUSTIN --

18:05 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
18:04 FOUL by LYDON,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DANTE 17:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:44 FOUL by COOPER,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by ICE,ISAIAH 17:33
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DANTE 17:13
17:11 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,CARREL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAY 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by LYDON,ZACH
16:49 MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LYDON,ZACH
16:44 MISS LAYUP by LYDON,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANTE --
TURNOVER by ICE,ISAIAH 16:35
16:34 STEAL by COOPER,JUSTIN
FOUL by HELPS,IAN 16:18
16:09 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANTE --
GOOD 3PTR by ICE,ISAIAH 15:54 31-46 H 15
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DANTE --
FOUL by JACKSON,KAY 15:39
15:30 31-48 H 17 GOOD DUNK by COOPER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by ICE,ISAIAH 15:05
TURNOVER by ICE,ISAIAH 15:05
14:44 TURNOVER by MORALES,JAMES
14:44 SUB IN by BONURA,NICKY
14:44 SUB OUT by MORALES,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KAY(in the paint) 14:28 33-48 H 15
14:07 TURNOVER by LYDON,ZACH
SUB IN by SMITH,DE'QUAN 14:07
SUB OUT by ICE,ISAIAH 14:07
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DANTE 13:59 35-48 H 13
13:42 35-51 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,CARREL
-- ASSIST by BONURA,NICKY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KAY 13:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,CARREL
13:06 MISS 3PTR by BONURA,NICKY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,CARREL
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DANTE 13:05
13:05 35-52 H 17 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,CARREL
13:05 MISS FT by JOSEPH,CARREL
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,JONATHAN --
SUB IN by MCDONALD,JONATHAN 13:05
SUB IN by BARIL,BRIAN 13:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANTE 13:05
SUB OUT by TAPPER,JUSTIN 13:05
TURNOVER by SMITH,DE'QUAN 12:47
12:46 STEAL by COOPER,JUSTIN
FOUL by JACKSON,KAY 12:45

12:45 35-53 H 18 GOOD FT by COOPER,JUSTIN
12:45 35-54 H 19 GOOD FT by COOPER,JUSTIN

12:45 SUB IN by MORALES,JAMES

12:45 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN
TURNOVER by SMITH,DE'QUAN 12:32

12:31 STEAL by LYDON,ZACH

12:17 35-56 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,JAMES
-- ASSIST by BONURA,NICKY



MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TAPPER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HELPS, IAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,JONATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAPPER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TAPPER,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DE'QUAN

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DE'QUAN
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,JONATHAN
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,JONATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,KAY
ASSIST by SMITH,DE'QUAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANTE
SUB IN by ICE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BARIL,BRIAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,DE'QUAN

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,KAY
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DANTE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DANTE
REBOUND OFF by TAPPER,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by TAPPER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KAY

GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,JONATHAN(iIn the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TAPPER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HELPS,IAN
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TAPPER,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAY

SUB IN by RUIZ,KEITH
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KAY

11:47

11:28
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:02

10:45

10:35

10:10

10:00

09:56
09:35
09:13
08:57
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:35

08:18

07:55

07:52

07:35
07:10
06:53
06:35
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:14

06:10
06:10
05:49

05:36
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23

35-59 H24

37-59 H22

37-61 H24
40-61 H?21

40-63 H 23

43-63 H 20

43-66 H 23

45-66 H 21
45-68 H 23

45-71 H 26

REBOUND DEF by LYDON,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,CARREL
ASSIST by MORALES,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BONURA,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,CARREL
GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,JAMES(in the paint)

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN
SUB OUT by LYDON,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JAMES
ASSIST by JOSEPH,CARREL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,CARREL

GOOD LAYUP by BONURA,NICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by DISANTO,JAKE

SUB OUT by BONURA,NICKY

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN

FOUL by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN

REBOUND DEF by MORALES,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE
ASSIST by MORALES,JAMES

FOUL by MORALES,JAMES

SUB IN by SCHMADEL,RYAN
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,CARREL



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DANTE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DANTE

SUB IN by YUSUF,ABDULLAH

SUB IN by MCDONALD,JONATHAN
SUB IN by ZOUNGRANA,VINACE
SUB OUT by HELPS,IAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANTE

MISS LAYUP by ICE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TAPPER,JUSTIN
FOUL by ICE,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by ICE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by YUSUF,ABDULLAH
TURNOVER by YUSUF,ABDULLAH
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,TARIQ

SUB OUT by RUIZ,KEITH

SUB OUT by ZOUNGRANA,VINACE

REBOUND DEF by TAPPER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAPPER,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by ICE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by TAPPER,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JACKSON,KAM

SUB IN by BRANIECKI,ADAM

SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLER

SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,TARIQ
SUB OUT by TAPPER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by ICE,ISAIAH

STEAL by JACKSON,KAM
MISS 3PTR by YUSUF,ABDULLAH

REBOUND DEF by YUSUF,ABDULLAH
GOOD LAYUP by YUSUF,ABDULLAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDONALD,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TROUTMAN,TARIQ
SUB OUT by YUSUF,ABDULLAH
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,TARIQ
TURNOVER by TROUTMAN,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,TARIQ
TURNOVER by TROUTMAN,TARIQ

05:18

45-72 H 27
45-73 H 28

47-73 H 26

50-73 H 23

52-73 H21

52-75 H 23

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MORALES,JAMES
GOOD FT by MORALES,JAMES

SUB IN by CHARLES,KENNY
SUB OUT by MORALES,JAMES

BLOCK by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by SCHMADEL,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE

SUB IN by SUTTON,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by COOPER,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KENNY

TURNOVER by SUTTON,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVAUGHN
MISS JUMPER by DISANTO,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,KENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE

STEAL by DISANTO,JAKE
MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,JAYDEN



00:14 STEAL by SCHMADEL,RYAN



